#### 504146176 12/14/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4186022

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ERIC DADEY	04/01/2010
JOHN MIDDLETON	06/03/2010
RICHARD L. NORTON	03/22/2010

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TOLMAR THERAPEUTICS, INC.	
Street Address:	701 CENTER AVENUE	
City:	FORT COLLINS	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80526	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14924243

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)863-0223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-863-9700

Email: rsanzgiri@sheridanross.com

SHERIDAN ROSS P.C. **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1560 BROADWAY

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1200** 

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6934TT-8-US2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RITA P. SANZGIRI	
SIGNATURE:	/Rita P. Sanzgiri/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2016	

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Assignment - fully executed 6.7.10#page1.tif source=Assignment - fully executed 6.7.10#page2.tif source=Assignment - fully executed 6.7.10#page3.tif

**PATENT REEL: 040737 FRAME: 0632** 504146176

source=Assignment - fully executed 6.7.10#page4.tif source=Assignment - fully executed 6.7.10#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 040737 FRAME: 0633

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, **Eric Dadey**, residing at 3320 Lancashire Road, Furlong, PA 18925, and **John Middleton**, residing at 756 Tom Martin Drive, Birmingham, AL 35211, and **Richard L. Norton**, residing at 199 Camino Real, Ft. Collins, CO 80524, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements which are described in an application for U.S. Letters Patent on **August 14, 2009**, which application was assigned U.S. patent application serial number **12/527,377**, and is entitled <u>LOW-BURST</u> POLYMERS AND METHODS TO PRODUCE POLYMER;

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to <u>Tolmar Therapeutics Inc.</u> (the "Assignee"), a corporation of the State of <u>Delaware</u>, having a place of business at <u>701 Center Avenue</u>, Fort <u>Collins, CO 80526</u>, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to: any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the identified application for U.S. Letters Patent, and which may be further identified below; such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States (including all provisional and non-provisional applications), and in all foreign countries on any of such inventions and/or improvements (including any applications for utility models); all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such inventions and/or improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and to claim priority based on the identified application;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST that any attorney associated with U.S. PTO Customer No. <u>21186</u> may (directly or through his/her designee) delete, insert, or alter any information identifying this application, or any related application, below, after execution of this Assignment;

# Additional Application Information

U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/901,435, filed on February 15, 2007.

PCT Application Serial No. PCT/US2008/001887, filed on February 13, 2008.

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

PATENT REEL: 040737 FRAME: 0634 ASSIGNMENT Assignors: Eric Dadey et al.

Title: LOW-BURST POLYMERS AND METHODS TO PRODUCE POLYMER

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and/or property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, that when requested and without compensation, but at the expense of the Assignee, in order to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will (1) execute all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; (2) execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; (3) communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; (4) cooperate with the Assignee in any interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, dispute, or litigation involving any of the applications or patents for such improvements; and (5) take such further actions as the Assignee shall reasonably consider necessary or desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, or for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

THIS AGREEMENT IS TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned, and is to extend to the benefit of the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

AGREED as of the date of my signature below:

**PATENT REEL: 040737 FRAME: 0635** 

Docket No: 1195.366US1

Serial Number: 12/527,377

ASSIGNMENT
Assignors Eric Dadey et al.
Title: LOW-BURST POLYMERS AND METHODS TO PRODUCE POLYMER

Docket No: 1195.366US1 Serial Number: 12/527,377

Page 3 of 5		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereu	nto set my hand thi	s \sum_day of
April , 2010.		
	mAl	Daily
	Eric Dadey	
STATE OF NEW JERSEY	1	
)ss		,
COUNTY OF <u>ESSEX</u>		
On this 1 ST day of APRIL, 20 Dadey, to me known and known to me to be the person of foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to uses and purposes therein set forth.	described in and wh	no executed the
[SEAL] DOM Jaudelli	Notary Public	JOANN SAUCHELLI NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERT My Commission Expires 5/10/20

ASSIGNMENT
ASSIGNMENT
ASSIGNMENT
Page 4 of 5

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 3 day of

John Middleton

STATE OF Colorado )

On this 3 day of June, 20/0 before me personally appeared John Middleton, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

ASSIGNMENT
Assignors: Eric Dadey et al.
Title: LOW-BURST POLYMERS AND METHODS TO PRODUCE POLYMER
Page 5 of 5

IN TESTIMONY WHER	REOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 22 <sup>nd</sup> day of
	Richard L. Norton
STATE OF <u>Colorado</u>	)
COUNTY OF Larimer	) )
Richard L. Norton, to me known and	known to me to be the person described in and who ad he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the n set forth.
My Commission Expires 7-2	26-12 CONTROLLED TO

**PATENT REEL: 040737 FRAME: 0638** 

Docket No: 1195.366US1 Serial Number: 12/527,377

**RECORDED: 12/14/2016**